



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019 CM APPL. 42710/2019**

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through

Mr. D.K. Rustogi and Mr. Akshit
Rastogi, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr.
Ram Kishan Kumar, Advocate for R-
1 & R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

23.09.2019

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing
for respondent no. 1 and 2. Notice shall issue to the other respondents,
dasti in addition, returnable on 16.10.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

'rs'