



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019 & CM APPL.42710/2019**

AJEET NAGAR & ANR Petitioners
Through: **Mr.D.K.Rustagi, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr.Ram Krishan Kumar, Advocate for R-1 &2.**
Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Advocate for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER
% 16.10.2019

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 to 5 submits that the counter affidavit has been filed. Same is not on record. Let the counsel check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 prays for some more time to file counter affidavit as a last opportunity. Let counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, within four weeks. In case the counter affidavit is not filed, the concerned officer along with the relevant records shall be personally present in Court.

List on 23.01.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2019/rk