



\$~A-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019

AJEET NAGAR & ANR Petitioners

Through Mr.D.K. Rustagi, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv. for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **21.07.2020**

This hearing is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

CM No. 15816/2020

Essentially this application is for early hearing.

To that extent, the prayer is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6816/2019

List for arguments on 21.08.2020 at the end of the Board.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners submits an apprehension that respondents No. 3 to 5 are changing the representatives of the State Federation.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 3 to 5 states that it is for the State Federation to nominate their representatives as per law and respondents No. 3 to 5 have nothing to do with the same.

Learned counsel for the petitioner disputes that respondents No. 3 and 4 can appear for respondent No. 5.

JULY 21, 2020/rb

JAYANT NATH, J