



\$~A-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019
AJEET NAGAR & ANR ... Petitioners
Through Mr.D.K.Rustagi, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ... Respondents
Through Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
21.08.2020

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

1. The matter has been heard in part.
2. My attention has been drawn to an order of this court dated 23.01.2020 where this court had directed the respondents to keep the original records of the Returning Officer who is alleged to have declared the results of the elections dated 30.03.2019.
3. Let the said respondents No. 1 and 2 file the original record, if any, available with them pertaining to the elections said to have been held on 30.03.2019.
4. None has appeared for respondents No. 3 and 4.
5. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 14.09.2020.
6. Learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 2 has also pointed out that his presence by mistake was not recorded in the order dated 21.07.2020.
7. Let the said order dated 21.07.2020 be accordingly corrected. The presence of learned counsel, Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for respondents No.1



and 2 stands noted.

AUGUST 21, 2020/st

JAYANT NATH, J.