



\$~A-190

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

... Petitioners

Through

Mr.D.K. Rustogi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

... Respondent

Through

Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for R-1 & R-2.

Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Adv. for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **14.09.2020**

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

List on 28.09.2020 at the end of the Board.

The respondents No.3 to 5 will ensure that the documents filed are placed on record.

JAYANT NATH, J.

SEPTEMBER 14, 2020/st