



\$~A-50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019**
AJEET NAGAR & ANR Petitioners
Through **Mr.D.K.Rustogi, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through **Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for R-1 & 2**
Mr.Sudhir Nagar, Adv. for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
28.09.2020

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 42710/2019

It is already 4.45 P.M.

List on 01.10.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J.

SEPTEMBER 28, 2020/v