



\$~A-87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019

AJEET NAGAR & ANR Petitioner
Through Mr.D.K.Rustagi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent
Through Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI/R-1
& 2
Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Adv for R-3 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **01.10.2020**

This hearing is conducted through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner raises strong objection to a notice dated 18.09.2020 by which it is proposed to hold fresh elections for the Executive Committee.

This is a new cause of action and it would be for the petitioner to move appropriate application.

Arguments heard in part.

List for further arguments on 20.10.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

OCTOBER 1, 2020/n