



\$~6, 7 & 15 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019 & CM APPL. 42710/2019**
AJEET NAGAR & ANR Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 12689/2019 & CM APPL. 40658/2021**
GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 12673/2021 & CM APPLs. 39876/2021, 1650-
1651/2022**
UTTAM SINGH Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY & ORS. Respondents

Present:- Mr. D.K. Rustagi & Mr. Vipul Kumar Sharma, Advocates
for Petitioners

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC for R-1 & 2/UOI in W.P.(C)
6816/2019 [M: 9810373320].

Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, CGSC for UOI in W.P.(C)
12689/2019.

Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI in W.P.(C) 12673/2021.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate for R-4 & 5 in W.P.(C)
6816/2019, W.P.(C) 12689/2019 & W.P.(C) 12673/2021.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **11.01.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video



conferencing.

It is not possible to hear these matters finally today in view of a batch of part-heard writ petitions listed today.

List on 23.02.2022.

In the meanwhile, respondents may file their counter affidavits within one week. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be file within one week thereafter.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2022

'pv'