



via Video Conferencing

\$~21 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 & CM APPL. 42710/2019 (stay)

AJEET NAGAR & ANR Petitioners
Through Mr. D. K. Rustagi with Mr. Aaryan
Verma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Vivek Goel, CGSC for R-1&2
(22)

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019 & CM APPL. 40658/2021 (Interim Direction)

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD Petitioner
Through Through Mr. D. K. Rustagi with
Mr. Aaryan Verma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Ripudman Bhardwaj, CGSC
(23)

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021 & CM APPL. 39876/2021 (stay), CM APPL.
1650/2022 (stay)

UTTAM SINGH Petitioner
Through Mr. D. K. Rustagi with Mr. Aaryan
Verma, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC & Devesh
Dubey, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
23.02.2022

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 19.04.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2022
ms