



\$~32.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019, CM APPL. 42710/2019**

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi with Mr. Vipul
Kumar Sharma, Counsels for
petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagan and Mr. Vikrant
Mehta, Advocates for R-5&6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **25.08.2022**

1. It is already 05:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 11th October, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 25, 2022

nk