



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019**

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

..... Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

With

W.P.(C) 12689/2019 & W.P.(C) 12673/2021.

For Petitioners: *Appearance not given.*

For Respondents: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr. Gokul Sharma,
Advocate for R-UOI in Item 6.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Ms. Neha
Sharma, Advocate for R-UOI in Item 7.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Digvijay Chaudhary and
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Advocates.
Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Rahul Mourya,
Advocate for R-UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **11.10.2022**

1. It is already 04:00 PM. Considering the position of the board, it is not possible to hear these matters today.
2. List on 12th December, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022

nk