



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 & CM APPLs. 28493/2019, 42710/2019

AJEET NAGAR & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Mr. Vipul Kr. Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal and Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Vikrant Mehta and Mr. Digvijay Choudhary, Advs. for Shooting Ball.

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019 & CM APPLs. 51862/2019, 33691/2020, 40658/2021

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Mr. Vipul Kr. Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj and Ms. Aakriti Roy, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Vikrant Mehta and Mr. Digvijay Choudhary, Advs. for Shooting Ball.

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021 & CM APPLs. 39876/2021, 1650/2022

UTTAM SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Mr. Vipul Kr. Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Vikrant Mehta and Mr. Digvijay Choudhary, Advs. for Shooting Ball.

CORAM:



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.12.2022

%

List for hearing on 30.01.2023.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022/dss