



\$~17,18 & 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 & CM APPL. 42710/2019

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. For UOI/R-1.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv. for
Respondent/DDA.

Mr. Sudhir Nagar and Mr. Digvijay
Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr.
Aditya Singhanian, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPL. 39876/2021 CM APPL. 1650/2022
UTTAM SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI/R-1
Mr. Sudhir Nagar and Mr. Digvijay
Chaudhary, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019, CM APPL. 51862/2019, CM APPL.
33691/2020 & CM APPL. 40658/2021

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD

..... Petitioner

Through:



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nagar and Mr. Digvijay
Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

30.01.2023

1. Admit.
2. List in the category of '*Regulars*' after two weeks.
3. The parties are at liberty to file their written synopsis along with relevant judgements in the mean time.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners presses for stay in W.P.(C)12673/2021 while filing CM APPL. 39876/2021.
5. Learned counsel who appears for respondents prays for 7 days' time to file reply to the said application.
6. Let W.P.(C) 12673/2021 be listed on hearing of CM APPL. 39876/2021 immediately after seven days i.e. on 13.02.2023.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/GB