



\$~R-133 to 135

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 and CM APPL. 42710/2019

AJEET NAGAR & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Digvijay
Chaudhary, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019 and CM APPL. 51862/2019, CM APPL.
33691/2020, CM APPL. 40658/2021

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Digvijay
Chaudhary, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021 and CM APPL. 39876/2021, CM APPL.
1650/2022

UTTAM SINGH

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Digvijay
Chaudhary, Advocates.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.02.2023

1. None has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents however states that the petitions have been rendered infructuous.
3. Since there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners, list the matters in the category of the *Regulars* in the week commencing from 13.03.2023.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2023/p