



\$~R-121 to 123

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 & CM APPL.42710/2019

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vipul Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sudhiar Naagar and Mr.Digvijay
Chaudhary, Advocates for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019 & CM APPLs. 51862/2019, 33691/2020 ,
40658/2021

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vipul Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sudhiar Naagar and Mr.Digvijay
Chaudhary, Advocates for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021 & CM APPLs. 39876/2021, 1650/2022,
11733/2023

UTTAM SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vipul Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, (CGSPC) with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Advocates.
Mr.Sudhiar Naagar and Mr.Digvijay Chaudhary,



Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.03.2023

1. List on 28.08.2023, in 'Advance list'.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 20, 2023/MJ