



\$~4&5-Appellate Side

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CM APPLs. 1025-26/2024 IN
+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 (*Disposed off case*)

AJEET NAGAR & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Ms. J. Karan
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate.
CM APPLs. 1017-18/2024 IN
+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021 (*Disposed off case*)

UTTAM SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Ms. J. Karan
Malhotra, Advocates.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
& ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **23.01.2024**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to a Special
Division Bench matter listed today.
List on 16.02.2024.

By order

(Court Master)

JANUARY 23, 2024/‘Bhupi’