



\$~A-1 & 2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 1025/2024 IN

+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019 (Disposed of case)**

AJEET NAGAR & ANR. .... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with  
Mr. Gokul Sharma & Mr. Shivam  
Singh, Advocates for UOI.  
Mr. Shobhit Jain, Advocate for  
Applicant.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate for  
R-3 to 5.

CM APPLs. 1017/2024, 9673/2024 IN

+ **W.P.(C) 12673/2021 (Disposed of case)**

UTTAM SINGH ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH  
SECRETARY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.  
Devvrat Yadav, Advocate for UOI.  
Mr. Shobhit Jain, Advocate for  
Applicant.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate for  
R-6.



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**%** **ORDER**  
**29.02.2024**

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 02.04.2024.

**FEBRUARY 29, 2024**  
**'pv'/'**

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**