



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6816/2019**

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi and Mr. J. Karan
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC alongwith
Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. Gaurav
Sharma, Advs. for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv. for R-6.
Mr. R. A. Iyer, Adv. for Ld. Court
Commissioner.
Mr. Shobit Jain, Adv. for impleaders.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.05.2024

List for hearing on 12.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 27, 2024/r