



\$~45 to 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019, CM APPLs. 39923/2024 & 46091/2024
AJEET NAGAR & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr.D.K.Rustagi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, Mr.Gokul Sharma
and Ms.Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sudhiar Naagar, Mr.Piyush
Aggarwal and Mr.Dubesh Tyagi,
Advs for R-5.
Mr.Shobhit Jain and Mr.Kushal
Mittal, Adv.

46

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPLs. 39766/2024 & 46096/2024
UTTAM SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.D.K.Rustagi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr.Anil soni, CGSC for R/UOI.
Mr.Sudhiar Naagar, Mr.Piyush
Aggarwal and Mr.Dubesh Tyagi,
Advs for R-5.
Mr.Shobhit Jain and Mr.Kushal
Mittal, Adv

47

+ W.P.(C) 4612/2024 & CM APPL. 18933/2024
SHYAMBIRPetitioner
Through: Mr.D.K.Rustagi, Adv.

versus



UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Pavan Narang, Sr.PC with
Mr.Himanshu Sethi, Advs for UOI.
Mr.Sudhiar Naagar, Mr.Piyush
Aggarwal and Mr.Dubesh Tyagi,
Advs for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners, list these matters on 22.08.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/MJ