



\$~32 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019, CM APPL. 39923/2024 & CM APPL. 46091/2024

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi and Mr. J. Karan,
Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with MR.
Gokul Sharma and Mr. K. B. Singh,
Advts. for R-1.
Mr. Shobit Jain and Ms. Rajshree
Singh, Advts. for federation.

33

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019, CM APPL. 1382/2024 & CM APPL. 46099/2024

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi and Mr. J. Karan,
Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Advts. for R-1.
Mr. Shobit Jain and Ms. Rajshree
Singh, Advts. for federation.



34

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPL. 39766/2024 & CM APPL. 46096/2024

UTTAM SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi and Mr. J. Karan,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Shobit Jain and Ms. Rajshree
Singh, Advs. for federation.

35

+ W.P.(C) 4612/2024 & CM APPL. 18933/2024

SHYAMBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi and Mr. J. Karan,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pavan Narang, SrPC with Mr.
Himanshu Sethi and Ms. Aishwarya
Chhabra, Advs. for R-1, 2 and 3.
Mr. Shobit Jain and Ms. Rajshree
Singh, Advs. for federation.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV



ORDER

%

17.09.2024

CM APPL. 1383/2024 (Ex.) in W.P.(C) 12689/2019

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6816/2019, CM APPL. 39923/2024 & CM APPL. 46091/2024
W.P.(C) 12689/2019, CM APPL. 1382/2024 & CM APPL. 46099/2024
W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPL. 39766/2024 & CM APPL. 46096/2024
W.P.(C) 4612/2024 & CM APPL. 18933/2024

1. In terms of the order passed by this Court on 22.08.2024, the affidavit has been placed on record only on 09.09.2024.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, therefore, prays for time to take instructions and to file a supplementary affidavit, if need so arises.
3. List on 21.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/P