



\$~15 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 and CM APPLs. 39923/2024 and 46091/2024

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. J. Karan Malhotra and Ms. Anjali Pandey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Gokul Sharma and Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advocates for UOI/Respondent.

Ms. Sonu, Mr. Abhishek and Mr. Shobhit Jain, Advocates for applicant/intervener.

16

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019 and CM APPLs. 1382/2024 and 46099/2024

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J. Karan Malhotra and Ms. Anjali Pandey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Central Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit Kr. Rana, Advocates for UOI.

Ms. Sonu, Mr. Abhishek and Mr. Shobhit Jain, Advocates for applicant/intervener.

17

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021 and CM APPLs. 39766/2024 and 46096/2024

UTTAM SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J. Karan Malhotra and Ms. Anjali Pandey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Central



Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Govt. Pleader for UOI.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Sandip Munian and Ms. Jyotsna Vats, Advocate for R1 to R3.
Ms. Sonu, Mr. Abhishek and Mr. Shobhit Jain, Advocates for applicant/intervener.

18

+ W.P.(C) 4612/2024 and CM APPL. 18933/2024

SHYAMBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J. Karan Malhotra and Ms. Anjali Pandey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Sandip Munian and Ms. Jyotsna Vats, Advocate for R1 to R3.

Mr. Anil Mittal, Advocate for R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners submits that separate LPAs have been filed by the Petitioners against the orders dated 18.07.2024 and 22.08.2024 and the same are likely to be listed anytime next week.
2. List on 25.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/jg

W.P.(C) 6816/2019 and connected matters

page 2 of 2