



\$~14 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019 & CM APPL. 39923/2024, CM APPL.
46091/2024

AJEET NAGAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi, Ms. Anjali Pandey
and Mr. Praveen Chandok, Advocates
(M: 8448207407)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mob: 9045885304
gokulatrya@gmail.com
Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advocate for Shooting
Ball Federation
Mob: 9811951070

15

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019 & CM APPL. 1382/2024, CM APPL.
46099/2024

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi, Ms. Anjali Pandey
and Mr. Praveen Chandok, Advocates
(M: 8448207407)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Advocate
for UOI
Mob: 8178303621
Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Piyush



Aggarwal, Advocate for Shooting
Ball Federation
Mob: 9811951070

16

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021 & CM APPL. 39766/2024, CM APPL.
46096/2024

UTTAM SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi, Ms. Anjali Pandey
and Mr. Praveen Chandok, Advocates
(M: 8448207407)

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava and Ms. Amisha P. Dash,
Advocate
Mob: 9910396352
Email: beriwal.lawyer@gmail.com
Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advocate for Shooting
Ball Federation
Mob: 9811951070

17

+ W.P.(C) 4612/2024 & CM APPL. 18933/2024

SHYAMBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustogi, Ms. Anjali Pandey
and Mr. Praveen Chandok, Advocates
(M: 8448207407)

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Piyush



Aggarwal, Advocate for Shooting
Ball Federation
Mob: 9811951070
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Amisha P.
Dash & Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Advs for
R-1 (M: 9910396352)
(beriwal.lawyer@gmail.com)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
22.08.2025

%

1. Written note on behalf of the petitioner is on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 5 submits that he shall file written submissions before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel appearing for Union of India ("UOI"), submits that they have filed a short affidavit and they shall argue on the said basis.
4. According, list for hearing on 16th October, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025
ak